Sponsors: **Pete Torres**Councilman, 2rd District **Janet Venecz**Councilman, At Large **Anthony Higgs**Copuncilman, 3<sup>rd</sup> District

## ORDINANCE NO. 9351

## AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FROM THE RAINEY DAY FUND OF THE HAMMOND PUBLIC LIBRARY TO ITS SERVICES ACCOUNT

**WHEREAS**, the Hammond Public Library requires an additional appropriation for payment of interest and principal of its bonds and there are sufficients funds in lease rental fund fund to provide for such additional appropriation; and

**WHEREAS**, this transaction, being an appropriation must have a public hearing for which the Clerk of the Common Council is hereby directed to make arrangements, and is subject to approval of the Indiana Department of Local Government Finance.

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND that the following appropriations be and are hereby made as follows:

## **APPROPRIATE FROM:**

Hammond Public Library Rainyday Fund

\$600,000

**APPROPRIATE TO:** 

Hammond Public Library Rainyday Fund

\$600,000

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND** THAT THIS Appropriation Ordinance shall become effective after public hearing hereon, upon its passage by the Hammond Common Council, its signing by the Council President, and its approval by the Mayor and the Indiana Department of Local Government Finance.

## AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION FROM THE RAINEY DAY FUND OF THE HAMMOND PUBLIC LIBRARY TO ITS SERVICES ACCOUNT (cont.)

PASSED by the Common Council 2016.	of the City of Hammond, on the 11 <sup>th</sup> day of October,
ATTEST:	JANET VENECZ, President /s/
ROBERT J. GOLEC, CITY CLERK /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersign of said City for his approval on the 12 <sup>th</sup> da	gned City Clerk of the City of Hammond, to the Mayor y of October, 2016.
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, CITY CLERK /s/
The foregoing Ordinance No. 9351 the Mayor on the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016	consisting of 2 pages, including this page approved by 6.
	THOMAS M. McDERMOTT, JR., /s/ MAYOR, City of Hammond, Indiana
PASSED by the Common Council Mayor on the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.	on the 11 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016, and approved by the
	ROBERT J. GOLEC, CITY CLERK /s/